
ID Funding source CSO FAPFSDConf Name Organization Country Subregion Gender Email address
219 Self funded 1 0.5 1 Diyana Yahaya Asia Pacific Forum on Women, Law & Development (APWLD) Thailand SEA Female diyana@apwld.org

189 Self funded 1 0.5 1 Kate Lappin Asia Pacific Forum on Women, Law and Development (APWLD) Thailand SEA Female betty@apwld.org, kate@apwld.org

22 Self funded 1 1 1 Neha Chauhan
International Planned Parenthood Federation, SOUTH ASIA 
REGIONAL OFFICE India SSWA Female nchauhan@ippfsar.org

395 RCC 1 1 1 LANI EUGENIA
(1) PUANTANI (Indonesian Farmer and Rural Women Organization);
(2) WAMTI (Indonesian Farmer and Fisher Society Organization) Indonesia SEA Female eugenia.aromatica@gmail.com

181 RCC 1 1 1 Elenita Dano
Action Group on Erosion, Technology and Concentration (ETC
Group) Philipines SEA Female neth@etcgroup.org

378 RCC 1 1 1 Abia Akram APWWDU/STEP Pakistan SSWA Female abia.akram@gmail.com
RCC 1 1 1 Assistant of Abia Akram

8 RCC 1 1 1 Patricia Miranda Wattimena Asia Indigenous Peoples Pact Thailand SEA Female patricia@aippnet.org

326 RCC 1 1 1 Wardarina Asia Pacific Forum on Women, Law and Development (APWLD) Thailand SEA Female rina@apwld.org
143 RCC 1 1 1 Aaron Ceradoy Asia Pacific Mission for Migrants Hong Kong ENEA Male ahc27hk@gmail.com

9 RCC 1 1 1 Marjorie Pamintuan Asia Pacific Research Network Philipines SEA Female mpamintuan@aprnet.org

339 RCC 1 1 1 Maria Lourdes S. Marin Coalition of Asia-Pacific Regional Networks on HIV/AIDS (7 Sisters) Philipines SEA Female malu_7sisters@yahoo.com
462 RCC 1 1 1 Emily N. Beridico Coalition of Services of the Elderly, Inc. (COSE) Philipines SEA Female emily.beridico@cose.org.ph

366 RCC 1 1 1 JULIUS CAINGLET
FEDERATION OF FREE WORKERS - INTERNATIONAL TRADE UNION 
CONFEDERATION (FFW-ITUC) Philipines SEA Male dabigdyul@gmail.com

34 RCC 1 1 1 Daya Sagar Shrestha NGO Federation of Nepal Nepal SSWA Male dayasagar@ngofederation.org
315 RCC 1 1 1 Gomer Padong Philippine Social Enterprise Network Philipines SEA Male gomerpadong@gmail.com
530 RCC 1 1 1 Wali Haider Roots for Equity Pakistan SSWA Female walikhi@yahoo.com
287 RCC 1 1 1 Ranja Sengupta Third World network India SSWA Female ranja.sengupta1@gmail.com

534 RCC 1 1 1 MYRA VIETA G. MABILIN URBAN POOR RESOURCE CENTER OF THE PHILIPPINES Philipines SEA Female myramabilin@gmail.com
260 RCC 1 1 1 ZHANG Nanjie Youth LEAD China ENEA Female nancyzhang@youth-lead.org
212 Self funded 1 1 1 Kalyani Raj All India Women's Conference India SSWA Female raj.kalyani@gmail.com

284 Self funded 1 1 1 Alexandra Johns
Asia Pacific Alliance for Sexual and Reproductive Health and Rights 
(APA) Thailand SEA Female alexandra@asiapacificalliance.org

191 Self funded 1 1 1 Dr Monthip Sriratana Asia Pacific Regional Council / International council of Women Thailand SEA Female monthip2007@gmail.com

476 Self funded 1 1 1 Maria Melinda Ando (Malyn) Asian-Pacific Resource and Research Center for Women (ARROW) Thailand SEA Female malyn.ando@arrow.org.my

525 Self funded 1 1 Babu Ram Pant Association of Youth Organizations Nepal (AYON) Nepal SSWA Male director@ayon.org
454 Self funded 1 1 1 Sanila Gurung Beyond Beijing Committee Nepal SSWA Female sanila@beyondbeijing.org
196 Self funded 1 1 1 anand singh Education International Asia Pacific region Malaysia SEA Male anand.singh@ei-ie.org
432 Self funded 1 1 1 Losana Tuiraviravi Fiji Women's Forum Fiji P Female losana@fwrm.org.fj
229 Self funded 1 1 1 Panjit Kaewsawang Foundation for Women (FFW) Thailand SEA Female panjitt@gmail.com and info@womenthai.org
249 Self funded 1 1 late David Corner Inclusion International New Zealand P Male amacquarrie@inclusion-international.org

311 Self funded 1 1 1 Hamong Santono International NGO Forum on Indonesian Development (INFID) Indonesia SEA Male among@infid.org
43 Self funded 1 1 Elsa International Presetnation Association India SSWA Female pbvmipa@msn.com

134 Self funded 1 1 1 Masaki Inaba Japan Civil Society Network on SDGs Japan ENEA Male masaki.inaba@gmail.com
107 Self funded 1 1 1 Youngsook Cho Korean Women's Association United (KWAU) Republic of KorENEA Female heychoys@gmail.com
303 Self funded 1 1 1 Prof. Dr. Pam Rajput Mahila Dakshata Samiti / Women 2030 India SSWA Female rajputpam@gmail.com
337 Self funded 1 1 1 Risnawati Utami Perhimpunan OHANA Indonesia SEA Female risnautami@gmail.com

341 Self funded 1 1 1 Mohd Rizal bin Rozhan Persatuan Kesedaran Komuniti Selangor (EMPOWER) Malaysia SEA Male upr@empowermalaysia.org

342 Self funded 1 1 1 Urooj Virk Rahnuma-Family Planning Association of Pakistan Pakistan SSWA Female urooj.virk@fpapak.org
515 Self funded 1 1 1 Dewi Amelia Eka Putri SERUNI Indonesia SEA Female ce_humorbana@yahoo.com
283 Self funded 1 1 1 Tadashi Nagai Soka Gakkai International Japan ENEA Male t-nagai@soka.jp



96 Self funded 1 1 1 Dianne lockwood Soroptimist International of the South West Pacific Australia P Female hq@siswp.org
126 Self funded 1 1 Ravadee Prasertcharoensuk Sustainable Development Foundation. (SDF) Thailand SEA Female ravadee.prasertcharoensuk@gmail.com
446 Self funded 1 1 1 Chuthatip Thailand Environment Institute Thailand SEA Female cmaneepong@gmail.com, chuthatip@tei.or.th
156 Self funded 1 1 1 Raj Kumar Gandharba Voluntary Service Overseas (VSO) International Nepal SSWA Male rajkumar.gandharba@vsoint.org
180 Self funded 1 1 1 Jigid Dulamsuren World Federation of the Deaf Mongolia ENEA Female wfdboard.dulamsuren@gmail.com
300 Self funded 1 1 1 Abid Gulzar World Vision International Cambodia SEA Male abid_gulzar@wvi.org
371 Self funded 1 1 1 Lakshmi Lavanya Rama Iyer WWF India India SSWA Female sguzzini@wwfint.org

31 ESCAP 1 1 1 Artur Vakhitov Ecoforum of Uzbekistan Uzbekistan NCA Male ecoforum.uz@gmail.com

168 ESCAP 1 1 1 Simon Hoiberg Olsen Institute for Global Environmental Strategies (IGES) Japan ENEA Male olsen@iges.or.jp
434 ESCAP 1 1 1 Rebecca Malay Philippine Rural Reconstruction Movement Philipines SEA Female beckiemalay@yahoo.com
129 ESCAP 1 1 1 SYED AMINUL HOQUE COAST Trust and EquityBD Bangladesh SSWA Male aminul.coast@gmail.com reza.coast@gmail.com

448 ESCAP 1 1 1 Meena Bilgi
WOCAN (Women Organizing for Change in Agriculture and Natural 
Resources Management India SSWA Female meenabilgi@gmail.com

281 ESCAP 1 1 1 Zarima Koichumanova Forum of women's NGOs of Kyrgyzstan Kyrgyzstan NCA Female zkoichumanova@gmail.com

UNEP 1 1 1 Ajay Kumar Jha
CECOEDECON (Centre for Community Economics and Development 
Consultants Society), India India SSWA Male k.ajay.j@gmail.com, cecoedecon@gmail.com

305 ESCAP 1 1 1 Joan Carling
Tebtebba Foundation ( International Indigenous Peoples Cneter of 
Policy, Research and Education Philipines SEA Female joan.carling77@gmail.com

298 UNEP 1 1 1 Hamid Nasheed Mohamed
Disabled Peoples' International MNA-DPI Maldives, / Maldives 
Asso. of Physical Disables. MAPD Maldives SEA Male hamid.0303@gmail.com , mapd.mv@gmail.com

UNEP 1 1 1 Assistant of Mr. Hamid
175 UNEP 1 1 1 Denise K.H. YOON Korean Civil Society Network on SDGs(KCSN) Republic of KorENEA Female sdgnetkorea@gmail.com
367 UNEP 1 1 THAI MING YEOW MALAYSIAN YOUTH COUNCIL Malaysia SEA Male mbm@belia.org.my
349 UNEP 1 1 1 Ahsin Aligori Dompet Dhuafa Indonesia SEA Male ahsinaligori@gmail.com
152 UNEP 1 1 1 Cai Yiping DAWN China ENEA Female caiyiping2000@hotmail.com
239 UNEP 1 1 1 Deepak Sasi Nikarthil Asia Dalit Right Forum India SSWA Male deepaknikarthil@asiadalitrightforum.org

312 UNEP 1 1 1 Dr Monalisa Sen ICLEI-Local Governments for Sustainability, South Asia India SSWA Female monalisa.sen@iclei.org
210 UNEP 1 1 1 Helen Hakena Leitana Nehan Women's Development Agency Papua New GuiP Female leitananehan@gmail.com
464 UNEP 0 0 0 Raz Mohd Dalili Sanayee Development Organization - SDO Afghanistan SSWA Male dalili.kabul@gmail.com
253 SIDA 1 1 1 Aizhamal Bakashova PA SHAZET Kyrgyzstan NCA Female aijamal077@gmail.com

230 Self funded 1 0 Gessen Camantigue Rocas
International Planned Parenthood Federation - East South East Asia
and Oceania Region (IPPF-ESEAOR) Malaysia SEA Male gessenrocas@ippfeseaor.org

246 Self funded - RCC - S 1 1 Maria Finesa A. Cosico AGHAM-Advocates of Science and Technology for the People Philipines SEA Female finesacosico@agham.org/agham.national@gmail.com
319 Self funded 1 1 Achmad Mujoko Aliansi Remaja Independen Indonesia SEA Male achmadmujoko@gmail.com
429 Self funded 1 Jonas Bagas APCASO Philipines SEA Male jonasbagas@apcaso.org

23 Self funded 1 late cMaulani Agustiah Rotinsulu ASEAN Disability Forum Indonesia SEA Female rotinsulu.maulani@gmail.com

325 Self funded 1 1 SUSMITA CHOUDHURY
ASIA SOUTH PACIFIC ASSOCIATION FOR BASIC AND ADULT 
EDUCATION India SSWA Female susmita.aspbae@gmail.com

28 Self funded 1 1 Cecilia "Thea" V. Soriano
Asia South Pacific Association for Basic and Adult Education
(ASPBAE) Philipines SEA Female thea.aspbae@gmail.com

228 Self funded 1 1 Samreen Shahbaz Asian Pacific Resource & Research Centre for Women (ARROW) Malaysia SEA Female samreen@arrow.org.my
423 Self funded 1 1 Md. Maruf Rahman Boys of Bangladesh (BoB) Bangladesh SSWA Male maruf1947@gmail.com
344 Self funded 1 1 Karin Fernando Centre for Poverty Analysis (CEPA) Sri Lanka SSWA Female karin@cepa.lk
118 Self funded 1 1 Wanun Permpibul Climate Watch Thailand/CANSEA Thailand SEA Female wanunp@yahoo.com

452 Self funded 1 1 Rima Athar Coalition for Sexual and Bodily Rights in Muslim Societies (CSBR) Malaysia SEA Female coordinator@csbronline.org

291 Self funded 1 1 Anuradha Pareek Disabled Peoples Organisation (DPO)- Zila Viklang Manch, Bikaner India SSWA Female pareekanuradha1@gmail.com ; vsingh@sightsavers.org
519 Self funded 1 Penchom Saetang, Ms Ecological Alert and Recovery - Thailand (EARTH) Thailand SEA Female penchom.earth@gmail.com



27 Self funded 1 1 John Hyde
Global Organization of Parliamentarians Against Corruption 
(GOPAC) Thailand SEA Male gopacau@gmail.com

195 Self funded 1 1 JOHN RAJU PARACKAL INDIAN NATIONAL TRADE UNION CONGRESS India SSWA Male intuchq@gmail.com
123 Self funded 1 Michaela Guthridge International Women's Rights Action Watch - Asia Pacific Malaysia SEA Female michhaela@iwraw-ap.org
401 Self funded 1 1 HyunAh Hana Yi Korea Green Foundation Republic of KorENEA Female luckyhana@gmail.com
436 Self funded 1 1 SULISTRI KSBSI Indonesia SEA Female sulistri.afrileston@gmail.com
488 Self funded 1 1 FAHMIDA FAIZA LIGHTHOUSE IMPERIUM FOUNDATION Bangladesh SSWA Female fahmidafaiza201310@gmail.com

295 Self funded 1 1 Pattamon Rungchavalnont Mae Fah Luang Foundation under Royal Patronage Thailand SEA Female Pattamon@doitung.org
546 Self funded 1 1 Maya Safira Oxfam in Indonesia Indonesia SEA Female msafira@oxfam.org.uk

400 Self funded 1 1 Bahaluddin Surya PKBI (Indonesian Planned Parenthood Association) Indonesia SEA Male bahaluddinsurya@gmail.com

146 Self funded 1 Lin Mui Kiang PROHAM - Society for the Promotion of Human Rights Malaysia SEA Female linmuikiang@gmail.com

147 Self funded 1 1 Shanta Lall Mulmi Resource Centre for Primary Health Care (RECPHEC0 Nepal SSWA Male recphec@info.com.np
489 Self funded 1 1 Saeda Bilkis Bani Right Here, Right Now Bangladesh Platform Bangladesh SSWA Female bani0501@yahoo.com
479 Self funded 1 1 Jisan Mahmud SERAC-Bangladesh Bangladesh SSWA Male jisan@serac-bd.org
529 Self funded 1 1 Reasey Seng SILAKA Cambodia SEA Female reaseys@silaka.org, silaka@silaka.org
183 Self funded 1 late Nantanoot Suwannawut Thailand Association of the Blind Thailand SEA Female nantanoot_s@hotmail.com
491 Self funded 1 1 Ranjana Giri Women's Rehabilitation Center (WOREC, Nepal) Nepal SSWA Female communication@worecnepal.org
391 Self funded 1 1 Fsahat Ul Hassan Youth Advocacy Network (YAN) Pakistan SSWA Male fsahat@yansrhr.org

13 Self funded 1 1 Jeffry Acaba Youth LEAD Thailand SEA Male jeff@youth-lead.org
513 Self funded 1 1 Amit Timilsina YUWA Nepal SSWA Male timilsinaamit@gmail.com

] Self funded 1 1 Wawan Erfianto Presiden Konfederasi Serikat Pekerja (KSPI) Indonesia SEA Male wawanerf@gmail.com

482 Self funded 1 1 Nalini Singh Fiji Young Women's Forum/Fiji Women's Rights Movement Fiji P Female maraia@fwrm.org.fj

361 Self-funded 1 1 Sakshi Rai Centre for Budget and Governance Accountability (CBGA) India SSWA Female sakshi@cbgaindia.org

451 SIDA 1 1 Neeti Biyani Centre for Budget and Governance Accountability India SSWA Female neeti@cbgaindia.org

394 UNEP 1 1 Miss. Nini Pakma (NEINIWANDA ENITY)
1.National- Indian Drug Users Forum (IDUF) 2. Local- Meghalaya 
Drug Users Network.(MeDUNet) India SSWA Female ni04051983@gmail.com.

370 UNEP 1 1 Rizky Ashar Murdiono 2030 Youth Force Indonesia SEA Male reeschy@gmail.com

364 UNEP 1 1 TIKADEVI DAHAL NATIONAL FEDERATION OF THE DISABLED NEPAL (NFDN) Nepal SSWA Female tikanfdn93@gmail.com
542 UNEP 1 1 S M Shaikat SERAC-Bangladesh Bangladesh SSWA Male shaikat@serac-bd.org
426 UNEP 1 1 Shradha Shreejaya Thanal India SSWA Female climate@thanal.co.in

119 UNEP 1 1 Bhola Prasad Bhattarai Association of Collaborative Forest Users Nepal (ACOFUN) Nepal SSWA Male acofun_2006@yahoo.com
338 UNEP 1 1 Hanie Moghanie Azhdari Iran SSWA Female moghanih@live.com
273 UNEP 1 1 April Porteria Center for Environmental Concerns (CEC) Philipines SEA Female april@cecphils.org

214 UNEP 1 1 Vernie Yocogan-Diano Cordillera Women's Education Action Research Center (CWEARC) Philipines SEA Female vernieydiano@gmail.com
445 UNEP 1 1 Padam Bahadur BK (Sushil BK) Dalit NGO Federation (DNF) Nepal Nepal SSWA Male sushilbks@yahoo.com
317 UNEP 1 1 Budi Laksana Indonesia Fisherfolk Union Indonesia SEA Male laksanabudi@gmail.com
243 UNEP 1 1 Pallab Chakma Kapaeeng Foundation Bangladesh SSWA Male pallab.juju@gmail.com
524 UNEP 1 1 Anish Shrestha Karnali Integrated Development Center (KIDC) Nepal SSWA Male anish.shrsth@gmail.com and kidcnepal.org@gmail.com
237 UNEP 1 1 P. Suria Rajini SAHANIVASA India SSWA Female sahanivasa85@gmail.com
174 UNEP 1 1 Lesā Fale Samoa National Youth Council Samoa P Fa'afafine andrew.lesa@live.com
187 UNEP 1 1 Jayaratne Kananke Sevanatha Sri Lanka SSWA Male jaya_kananke@yahoo.com

42 SIDA 1 1 Arumugam Sankar EMPOWER INDIA India SSWA Male empowersankar@gmail.com

478 SIDA 1 1 Sringatin
Asian Migrants Coordinating Body/Indonesian Migrant Workers 
Union Hong Kong ENEA Female amcb.hk@gmail.com/ imwu.hk@gmail.com

130 SIDA 1 1 RAMA DHAKAL( SHILPAKAR)
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF THE PHYSICAL DISABLED NEPAL(NAPD-
NEPAL) Nepal SSWA Female ramadhakal@gmail.com

SIDA 1 1 Assistant of Rama Dhakal
201 SIDA 1 1 Rudolf Bastian Tampubolon GCAP Youth SENCAP Indonesia SEA Male bastiangerard2003@gmail.com



520 SIDA 1 1 Jane Brock Immigrant Women's Speakout Association NSW, Inc. Australia P Female executive_officer@speakout.org.au
24 SIDA 1 1 Baby Rivona Nasution Indonesia Positive Women Network (IPPI) Indonesia SEA Female babyrivona@gmail.com

483 UNEP 1 1 Marie Lisa Dacanay Institute for Social Entrepreneurship in Asia Philipines SEA Female ldacanay@isea-group.net
316 SIDA 1 1 Luisito M. Pongos KAFIN Migrant Center (KMC) Japan ENEA Male kafinmigrantcenter@gmail.com
266 SIDA 1 1 Choub Sok Chamreun KHANA Cambodia SEA Female csokchamreun@khana.org.kh
360 SIDA 1 1 Olga Djanaeva Rural women's association "Alga" Kyrgyzstan NCA Female ngoalga@gmail.com
200 SIDA 1 1 Md Pervez Uddin Siddique WITNESS Bangladesh Bangladesh SSWA Male p.siddiqui@witnessbangladesh.org
101 SIDA 1 1 Chinara Aitbaeva "Nash Vek" Public Foundation Kyrgyzstan NCA Female nash.vek@gmail.com
447 confirmed - Offer to 1 1 Cherry B. Clemente Migrante International Philipines SEA Female cherry.clemente@gmail.com; execom@migranteinternational.o
350 confirmed - Offer to 1 1 Bobby Ramakant CNS (Citizen News Service) India SSWA Male bobby@citizen-news.org
382 Offer to self fund 1 1 Azra Talat Sayeed Roots for Equity Pakistan SSWA Female attalsayeed@gmail.com

23 Offer to self fund 1 0 1 Deepesh Paul Thakur World Vision International Philipines SEA Male deepesh_paul_thakur@wvi.org
7 Confirmed - Offer 1 1 Sarah Zaman Shirkat Gah - Women's Resource Centre (SG) Pakistan SSWA Female zaman@sgah.org.pk; sarah.zaman@outlook.com
8 Confirmed - Offer 1 1 1 Ravindra Shakya Restless Development Nepal SSWA Male jack@restlessdevelopment.org

10 Offer to self fund 1 1 1 Trinanjan Radhakrishnan Commonwealth Human Rights Initiative (CHRI) India SSWA Male trinanjan@humanrightsinitiative.org
20 Offer to self fund 1 1 1 pankaj jain sulabh international social service organisation, new delh India SSWA Male jainpankaj11@gmail.com

4 Offer to self fund 1 1 1 Mihiri Udayangi Thennakoon Centre for Environment and Development Sri Lanka SSWA Female thennakoon.mi@gmail.com
278 Offer to self fund 1 1 Jun-E Tan Asian Solidarity Economy Council (Malaysian Chapter) Malaysia SEA Female june.tan@gmail.com
424 Offer to self fund 1 1 Tarannum Jinan Centre for Policy Dialogue (CPD) Bangladesh SSWA Female tarannum.southernvoice@gmail.com
369 Offer to self fund 1 1 Ariane Lim Philippine Social Enterprise Network Philipines SEA Female lim.ariane.c@gmail.com

25 Offer to self fund 1 1 1 Dr. Laddawan Tantivitayapitak Asian Cultural Forum on Development (ACFOD) Thailand SEA Female laddawantan@hotmail.com
29 Offer to self fund 1 0.5 1 Aisha Agha Sindh Community Foundation Pakistan SSWA Female sindhfoundation@yahoo.com
27 Offer to self fund 1 0.5 1 Javed Hussain Sindh Community Foundation Pakistan SSWA Male sindhfoundation@yahoo.com

30 Offer to self fund 1 1 1 Muhammad Akram
IFHOH and Asia Pacific Federation of Hard of Hearing and 
Deafened (APFHD) Pakistan SSWA Male danishkadah@gmail.com, info@apfhd.net

32 Offer to self fund 1 Lauro L. Purcil ASEAN DISABILITY FORUM-PHILIINES Philipines SEA Male lauro.purcil@samobile.net
19 Offer to self fund 1 1 Savina Daulaasi Pacific Disability Forum Solomon IslandP Female savinafnongebatu@gmail.com
58 Offer to self fund 1 1 Prasant Kumar Paikray POSCO Pratirodh Sangram Samiti (PPSS) India SSWA Male prashantpaikray@gmail. com
22 Offer to self fund 1 1 1 Yevgeniya Kozyreva Feminist League Kazakhstan NCA Female kazfemline@gmail.com

3 Offer to self fund 1 1 1 Yodhim Gudel Dela Rosa Reality of Aid Network (Asia Pacific) Philipines SEA Male ydelarosa@realityofaid.org
Self funded 1 136
#expected 147 70
# with fund 138
# expected
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